RM’000 Level 1 Level 2

Level 3 Total

Financial assets

  Available-for-sale financial assets - 100,005 106,865 206,870
  Derivative financial instruments - 456 - 456

   - 100,461 106,865 207,326

  Financial liabilities
  Derivative financial instruments - 5,578 - 5,578

The methods and valuation techniques used for the purpose of measuring fair value are unchanged
compared with the previous financial year ended 31 December 2012.

The following table presents the changes in financial instruments classified within Level 3:

Available-for-sale financial assets

RM’000

As at 1 January 2013

100,391

  Foreign exchange differences 7,357
  Capital repayment (883)

  As at 31 December 2013 106,865

There have been no transfers between the levels of the fair value hierarchy during the current
financial year ended 31 December 2013.

13

(o) Comparatives

The following comparatives and the amounts reported in preceding quarters have been reclassified to
conform with current period's presentation:

Income statements
As previously

reported Reclassification As restated

4Q2012
Cost of sales 189,985 12,724 202,709
Other expenses 64,001   (12,724) 51,277

Financial year 2012
Cost of sales 681,732  34,353  716,085
Other expenses 211,347 (34,353) 176,994

1Q2013
Cost of sales 208,456  11,188  219,644
Other expenses 91,570   (11,188) 80,382

2Q2013
Cost of sales 190,055  11,295  201,350
Other expenses 60,122   (11,295) 48,827

3Q2013
Cost of sales 219,242  10,196  229,438
Other expenses 92,514   (10,196) 82,318

14

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED BY BURSA SECURITIES – FOURTH QUARTER ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2013

II) Compliance with Appendix 9(B) of Bursa Securities Listing Requirements

1) Performance Analysis

The results of the Group are tabulated below:

CURRENT  PRECEDING  FINANCIAL
QUARTER % QUARTER % YEAR %

RM’ Million 2013 2012 +/- 3Q 2013 +/- 2013 2012 +/-
Revenue

Plantation  - Malaysia 293.8 251.3 +17 256.8 +14 973.7 1,056.4 -8
 - Indonesia 43.2 10.4 >100 21.9 +97 106.0 25.0 >100
Property 65.0 78.4 -17 35.8 +82 270.6 152.0 +78